

At times, Viking products are specified with the condition that Viking make training available to installers and persons responsible for the operation and maintenance of systems with Viking products installed. On these occasions as well as those when Viking provides training as a courtesy upon its discretion, and when training is provided, the following Terms and Conditions apply.

Terms and Conditions for Training by The Viking Corporation:

- At its sole discretion, The Viking Corporation may provide training to explain operating characteristics of
 products it manufactures and distributes, and the systems on which they are installed. The Viking
 Corporation does not approve, qualify or certify any participant or any installers, designs, or systems. By
 participating in the training, a participant understands that it is doing so voluntarily and that such training
 is not a certification or qualification for use, design, installation, or other function with or for The Viking
 Corporation's products and/or systems.
- 2. Training through The Viking Corporation is offered as a courtesy only and is not provided as an expert opinion regarding the design, layout, suitability of product or system for its intended purpose, or compliance with any standard, law, code, or regulation. For any such expert opinion, the participant is directed to seek the advice and opinion of appropriate design and installation professionals as well as any applicable Authorities Having Jurisdiction.

The Viking Corporation

5150 Beltway Drive SE Caledonia, MI 49316

Telephone: (269) 945-9501 Toll Free: (800) 968-9501